fairway x 2 (30.6 mi /521 ft) Route #27749379

Go At On For | Go At On For |
0.0 | Start of route 3.0 L | 21.9 | Williamsburg St W 0.2

PIT | 3.0 PIT 5.7 BL | 22.1 | Kent Ave 1.9
L | 87 | Turn left 0.2 S | 24.0 | Franklin St 0.7
BL | 8.9 | TRO Battery Bikeway 0.1 R | 24.7 | Eagle St 0.3
BL | 9.0 | TRO Battery Bikeway 0.1 L | 25.0 | at McGuinness Blvd 0.5

QR | 9.1 at Peter Minuit Plaza 0.1 R | 25.6 | Pulaski Bridge 0.0
QL | 9.2 | Turn left 1.3 QL | 25.6 | 11th St 0.1
L | 10.4 | Turn left 0.3 L | 25.7 | 47th Ave 0.1
L | 10.8 | Division St 0.1 R | 25.9 | Vernon Blvd 2.0

QR | 10.8 | Eldridge St 0.1 R | 27.9 | 31st Ave 0.9
QL | 10.9 | Canal St 1.4 PIT | 28.8 | Fancy Pizza 0.4
R | 12.3 | Jay St 0.3 R | 29.2 | 34th Ave 0.4
L | 12.7 | John St 0.3 L | 29.6 | 28th St 0.9
R | 12.9 | Turn right 0.1 R | 30.5 | Bridge Plaza N/Queens Plaza N | 0.1
S | 13.1 | New Dock St 0.0 30.6 | End of route

QR | 13.1 | Water St 0.1

QR | 13.2 | Old Fulton St 0.1

QL | 13.3 | Turn left 1.0

BR | 14.2 | Columbia St 0.4

R | 14.7 | Degraw St 0.1

L | 14.8 | Degraw St turns left and becomes | 1.1
Van Brunt St

R | 15.8 | Conover St 0.1
QL | 15.9 | Conover St 0.1
PIT | 16.0 | Fairway 0.5

R | 16.5 | Pioneer St 0.3

R | 16.8 | Dwight St 0.7

L | 17.5 | Columbia St 0.1

R | 17.7 | Turn right 0.3

into Park

L | 17.9 | Clinton St 0.4

L | 18.3 | Hamilton Ave 0.0
QR | 18.4 | Clinton St 1.5

L | 19.8 | TRO Clinton St 0.1
QL | 19.9 | Cadman Plaza E 0.3

R | 20.2 | Prospect St 0.3

L | 20.5 | Bridge St 0.1
QR | 20.5 | York St 0.2

R | 20.7 | York St turns slightly right and be- | 0.2
comes Navy St

L | 21.0 | Flushing Ave 0.7
L | 21.6 | Washington Ave 0.3
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